To Whom it may concern,

Generac Power Systems, Inc.
S45 W29290 Hwy. 59

PO. Box 8 ®
Wauk:::ha. Wisconsin 53187 G E N E RAC
P (262) 544-4811

F (262) 544-1241

This letter is to confirm that American Electric Power Company Inc (AEP) has reviewed
and approved Generac Integrated Meter Socket Switches for use in their jurisdiction:

The approved models are as listed below:

Request#
44833
44858
44863
44865

CID#

9900120280
9900120282
9900120284
9900120285

Manufacture’s#
RBU200A3-01
RBU150A3-01
RXUWZ200A3-01
RXUW150A3-01

Each model above needs to be equipped with a Barrel Lock Kit from Generac with part
number G0074130. Models RBU150A3-01 and RBU200A3-01 needs to be equipped with
Upgrade Kit from Generac with part number G0074000 to be considered as automatic

transfer switch.

Sincerely,
Sie Teong Lim

Product Manager — Residential ATS

GENERAC
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Email — Sie.TeongLim@Generac.com
GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS
S45W29290 HIGHWAY 59
WAUKESHA, WI 53189

generac.com



