Generac Power Systems, Inc. S45 W29290 Hwy. 59 P.O. Box 8 Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187



P (262) 544-4811 F (262) 544-1241

To Whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm that American Electric Power Company Inc (AEP) has reviewed and approved Generac Integrated Meter Socket Switches for use in their jurisdiction:

The approved models are as listed below:

Request#	CID#	Manufacture's#
44833	9900120280	RBU200A3-01
44858	9900120282	RBU150A3-01
44863	9900120284	RXUW200A3-01
44865	9900120285	RXUW150A3-01

Each model above needs to be equipped with a Barrel Lock Kit from Generac with part number G0074130. Models RBU150A3-01 and RBU200A3-01 needs to be equipped with Upgrade Kit from Generac with part number G0074000 to be considered as automatic transfer switch.

Sincerely, Sie Teong Lim Product Manager – Residential ATS



Email – Sie.TeongLim@Generac.com GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS S45W29290 HIGHWAY 59 WAUKESHA, WI 53189